hereafter acquire under the Anti-trust laws of the United States and the State of Florida for price fixing relating to the particular commodities
or services purchased or acquired by the City of Zephyrhills. At the City's discretion, such assignment shall be made and become effective
at the time the City tenders final payment to the Company.

& Confirmed

PRICE TABLES

Labor / Wage Rates--WORKING HOURS

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Cost Total
1 Insulator 1 HR $125.00 $125.00
2 Brick Layer 1 HR $125.00 $125.00
3 Fencing - Worker 1 HR $125.00 $125.00
4 Fencing - Foreman 1 HR $140.00 $140.00
5 Roofer 1 HR $125.00 $125.00
6 Roofer - Foreman 1 HR $148.00 $148.00
7 Carpenter 1 HR $125.00 $125.00
8 Electrician 1 HR $145.00 $145.00
9 Plumbing 1 HR $145.00 $145.00
10 AC/HVAC 1 HR $130.00 $130.00
11 Equipment Operator - 1 HR $145.00 $145.00
Heavy
12 Equipment Operator - 1 HR $145.00 $145.00
Light (Backhoe, Skid,
Loader)
13 Laborer 1 HR $30.00 $30.00
14 Millwork 1 HR $155.00 $155.00
15 Painter 1 HR $140.00 $140.00
16 Sheet Metal Worker 1 HR $127.00 $127.00
17 Sprinkler Installer 1 HR $91.00 $91.00
18 Fire Alarm Systems 1 HR $99.00 $99.00
19 Tile Layer 1 HR $92.00 $92.00

20 Welder 1 HR $188.00 $188.00



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Sewer Pipe Cleaner
Flag Person / MOT

Utility / Underground
Laborer

Supervisor
Foreman

Helper - Labor Only
Backflow Technician

Total

Equipment Useage

Line Item

10

11

12

13

14

15

Description

Man Lifts

Telescoping boom Man
Lifts with PlatForm

Bucket Trucks

Air Compressors - Under
1000 CFM

Air Compressors - Over
1000 CFM

Steel Roadway Plates
Earthmoving Equipment
Skid Steer Loaders
Bulldozers

Hydraulic Excavators with
Operator

Mini Excavators with
Operator

Loader-Backhoes with
Standard Bucket

Loader-Heavy Duty
Construction

Tractors

Trench Boxes/Trench
Shields

Quantity

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

Unit of Measure Unit Cost

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

$155.00

$80.00

$132.00

$190.00

$195.00

$27.00

$101.00

$110.00

$110.00

$110.00

$200.00

$300.00

$29.00

$120.00

$150.00

$150.00

$160.00

$150.00

$150.00

$170.00

$150.00

$80.00

$155.00

$80.00

$132.00

$190.00

$195.00

$27.00

$101.00

$3,425.00

Total

$110.00

$110.00

$110.00

$200.00

$300.00

$29.00

$120.00

$150.00

$150.00

$160.00

$150.00

$150.00

$170.00

$150.00

$80.00



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Road Graders

Portable Sediment Tank

Tripod Mounted
Floodlights

Trailer Mounted
Floodlights

Generator - Portable - Gas
or Diesel

Generator - 13000 Watt

Transformer - Step Down

Portable Panel

Fusible Disconnect -
Portable

Back Hoe with Operator
Transfer Switch - Portable

Metal Fabrication/Welding
with Operator

Mowers - Walk Behind -
Lawn

Mowers- Walk Behind -
Deck Mower

Hydraulic Jacks - Manual

Hydro Tank - 1500 Gallon
Temporary

Hydro Tank - 3000 Gallon
Temporary

Hydro Tank - 10000
Gallon Temporary

Aerator for Ground
Storage Tank

Infiltrator MH Leak Stop
Plus Labor

Concrete Mixer with Crew
- Portable

Sand Blast Trailer Rig with
Crew

Compactor with Operator
Pressure Washers - 2000 -
3500 PSI

Vacuums - High Volume

Floor Drying Fans -
Portable

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

$160.00

$160.00

$100.00

$120.00

$120.00

$130.00

$60.00

$60.00

$65.00

$290.00

$60.00

$225.00

$55.00

$55.00

$50.00

$375.00

$375.00

$400.00

$525.00

$430.00

$500.00

$500.00

$125.00

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00

$160.00

$160.00

$100.00

$120.00

$120.00

$130.00

$60.00

$60.00

$65.00

$290.00

$60.00

$225.00

$55.00

$55.00

$50.00

$375.00

$375.00

$400.00

$525.00

$430.00

$500.00

$500.00

$125.00

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Roof Swing Hoist

Portable Trash Pumps -
Gas Powered

Submersible Pumps - 3
Phase

Suction Hose with
Couplings

Sewage Bypass Pump with
Hoses

Discharge Hose with
Couplings

HDPE Pipe with Couplings

Air Handling Unit

CCTV Camera Trailer with
Operator

Trucks - Rear Dump with
Crew

Trucks - Vacuum - 2 man
crew

Trucks - Water with
operator

Trucks - Boom with
operator

Total

Construction Facilities

Line Item

Description

Field Office & Sheds

Storage Containers

Sanitary Facilities

Temporary Ramps

Temporary Scaffolding
and Platforms

Temporary Erosion and
Sediment Control

Temporary Storm Water
Pollution Control

Unit of Measure

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

Percentage

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

$70.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$75.00

$400.00

$375.00

$500.00

$300.00

$375.00

$70.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$75.00

$400.00

$375.00

$500.00

$300.00

$375.00

$9,854.00



Traffic Control

Line Item

Fencing

Line Item

Description
Portable Signs and
Message Displays

Temporary Barriers - FDOT
Type K

Description

Temporary Fencing - 6'
Chain Link Fencing (up to
6 mos)

Temporary Fencing - 6'
Chain Link Fencing (6-12
mos)

Temporary Fencing - 6'
Chain Link Fencing (>12
mos)

Fencing - Vinyl - &'
Fencing - Chain Link 4'
Fencing - Chain Link 6'

Fencing - Airport 6' with
barb wire on top

Execution and Closeout Requirements

Line Item

Description

Equipment Delivery;
Pickup; Mobilization and
Demobilization

Site Maintenance

Construction Waste
Management and
Disposal

Total

Unit of Measure

HR

HR

Unit of Measure

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

Quantity

Percentage

Percentage

Unit of Measure

EA

EA

EA

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Unit Cost

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

Total

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$6,500.00



Materials

Percentage of Markup on Material Cost

Line Item

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Description

Fencing

Roof Shingles

Roof Metals

Air Conditioner / HVAC

Electrical

Plumbing

Doors / Frames /
Hardware - Interior

Doors / Frames /
Hardware - Exterior

Windows / Frames /
Hardware

Roll Doors - Metal
Wall / Drywall / Plaster
Pipes - 8"

Pipes - 10"

Pipes - 12"
SCADA

Floors - Vinyl
Floors - Wood
Floors - Tile
Appliances
Landscaping
Concrete - Blocks
Concrete

Pavers

Carpet

Unit of Measure

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%



25 Demolition - Commercial EA 25%

26 Demolition - Residential EA 25%
27 Insulation EA 25%
28 Blasting Sand EA 25%
29 Other EA 25%
30 Other EA 25%
31 Other EA 25%

Other - Equipment or Services

Line Item Description Unit of Measure Percentage

1 Set Up Fees EA 25%

2 Payment and Performance EA 3%
Bonds

Labor / Wage Rates--AFTER HOURS

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Cost Total

1 Insulator 1 HR $187.50 $187.50
2 Brick Layer 1 HR $187.50 $187.50
3 Fencing - Worker 1 HR $187.50 $187.50
4 Fencing - Foreman 1 HR $210.00 $210.00
5 Roofer 1 HR $187.50 $187.50
6 Roofer - Foreman 1 HR $222.00 $222.00
7 Carpenter 1 HR $187.50 $187.50
8 Electrician 1 HR $217.50 $217.50
9 Plumbing 1 HR $217.50 $217.50

10 AC/HVAC 1 HR $195.00 $195.00



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Equipment Operator -
Heavy

Equipment Operator -
Light (Backhoe, Skid,
Loader)

Laborer

Millwork

Painter

Sheet Metal Worker

Sprinkler Installer

Fire Alarm Systems

Tile Layer

Welder

Sewer Pipe Cleaner

Flag Person / MOT

Utility / Underground
Laborer

Supervisor
Foreman

Helper - Labor Only
Backflow Technician

Total

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

$217.50

$217.50

$45.00

$232.00

$210.00

$190.50

$136.50

$148.50

$138.00

$282.00

$232.50

$120.00

$198.00

$285.00

$292.50

$40.50

$151.50

$217.50

$217.50

$45.00

$232.00

$210.00

$190.50

$136.50

$148.50

$138.00

$282.00

$232.50

$120.00

$198.00

$285.00

$292.50

$40.50

$151.50

$5,137.00



