

hereafter acquire under the Anti-trust laws of the United States and the State of Florida for price fixing relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the City of Zephyrhills. At the City's discretion, such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the City tenders final payment to the Company.

Confirmed

PRICE TABLES

Labor / Wage Rates--WORKING HOURS

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Insulator	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00
2	Brick Layer	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00
3	Fencing - Worker	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00
4	Fencing - Foreman	1	HR	\$140.00	\$140.00
5	Roofer	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00
6	Roofer - Foreman	1	HR	\$148.00	\$148.00
7	Carpenter	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00
8	Electrician	1	HR	\$145.00	\$145.00
9	Plumbing	1	HR	\$145.00	\$145.00
10	AC/HVAC	1	HR	\$130.00	\$130.00
11	Equipment Operator - Heavy	1	HR	\$145.00	\$145.00
12	Equipment Operator - Light (Backhoe, Skid, Loader)	1	HR	\$145.00	\$145.00
13	Laborer	1	HR	\$30.00	\$30.00
14	Millwork	1	HR	\$155.00	\$155.00
15	Painter	1	HR	\$140.00	\$140.00
16	Sheet Metal Worker	1	HR	\$127.00	\$127.00
17	Sprinkler Installer	1	HR	\$91.00	\$91.00
18	Fire Alarm Systems	1	HR	\$99.00	\$99.00
19	Tile Layer	1	HR	\$92.00	\$92.00
20	Welder	1	HR	\$188.00	\$188.00

21	Sewer Pipe Cleaner	1	HR	\$155.00	\$155.00
22	Flag Person / MOT	1	HR	\$80.00	\$80.00
23	Utility / Underground Laborer	1	HR	\$132.00	\$132.00
24	Supervisor	1	HR	\$190.00	\$190.00
25	Foreman	1	HR	\$195.00	\$195.00
26	Helper - Labor Only	1	HR	\$27.00	\$27.00
27	Backflow Technician	1	HR	\$101.00	\$101.00
Total					\$3,425.00

Equipment Useage

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Man Lifts	1	HR	\$110.00	\$110.00
2	Telescoping boom Man Lifts with PlatForm	1	HR	\$110.00	\$110.00
3	Bucket Trucks	1	HR	\$110.00	\$110.00
4	Air Compressors - Under 1000 CFM	1	HR	\$200.00	\$200.00
5	Air Compressors - Over 1000 CFM	1	HR	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	Steel Roadway Plates	1	HR	\$29.00	\$29.00
7	Earthmoving Equipment	1	HR	\$120.00	\$120.00
8	Skid Steer Loaders	1	HR	\$150.00	\$150.00
9	Bulldozers	1	HR	\$150.00	\$150.00
10	Hydraulic Excavators with Operator	1	HR	\$160.00	\$160.00
11	Mini Excavators with Operator	1	HR	\$150.00	\$150.00
12	Loader-Backhoes with Standard Bucket	1	HR	\$150.00	\$150.00
13	Loader-Heavy Duty Construction	1	HR	\$170.00	\$170.00
14	Tractors	1	HR	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	Trench Boxes/Trench Shields	1	HR	\$80.00	\$80.00

16	Road Graders	1	HR	\$160.00	\$160.00
17	Portable Sediment Tank	1	HR	\$160.00	\$160.00
18	Tripod Mounted Floodlights	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00
19	Trailer Mounted Floodlights	1	HR	\$120.00	\$120.00
20	Generator - Portable - Gas or Diesel	1	HR	\$120.00	\$120.00
21	Generator - 13000 Watt	1	HR	\$130.00	\$130.00
22	Transformer - Step Down	1	HR	\$60.00	\$60.00
23	Portable Panel	1	HR	\$60.00	\$60.00
24	Fusible Disconnect - Portable	1	HR	\$65.00	\$65.00
25	Back Hoe with Operator	1	HR	\$290.00	\$290.00
26	Transfer Switch - Portable	1	HR	\$60.00	\$60.00
27	Metal Fabrication/Welding with Operator	1	HR	\$225.00	\$225.00
28	Mowers - Walk Behind - Lawn	1	HR	\$55.00	\$55.00
29	Mowers- Walk Behind - Deck Mower	1	HR	\$55.00	\$55.00
30	Hydraulic Jacks - Manual	1	HR	\$50.00	\$50.00
31	Hydro Tank - 1500 Gallon Temporary	1	HR	\$375.00	\$375.00
32	Hydro Tank - 3000 Gallon Temporary	1	HR	\$375.00	\$375.00
33	Hydro Tank - 10000 Gallon Temporary	1	HR	\$400.00	\$400.00
34	Aerator for Ground Storage Tank	1	HR	\$525.00	\$525.00
35	Infiltrator MH Leak Stop Plus Labor	1	HR	\$430.00	\$430.00
36	Concrete Mixer with Crew - Portable	1	HR	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	Sand Blast Trailer Rig with Crew	1	HR	\$500.00	\$500.00
38	Compactor with Operator	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00
39	Pressure Washers - 2000 - 3500 PSI	1	HR	\$25.00	\$25.00
40	Vacuums - High Volume	1	HR	\$25.00	\$25.00
41	Floor Drying Fans - Portable	1	HR	\$30.00	\$30.00

42	Roof Swing Hoist	1	HR	\$70.00	\$70.00
43	Portable Trash Pumps - Gas Powered	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00
44	Submersible Pumps - 3 Phase	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00
45	Suction Hose with Couplings	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00
46	Sewage Bypass Pump with Hoses	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00
47	Discharge Hose with Couplings	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00
48	HDPE Pipe with Couplings	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00
49	Air Handling Unit	1	HR	\$75.00	\$75.00
50	CCTV Camera Trailer with Operator	1	HR	\$400.00	\$400.00
51	Trucks - Rear Dump with Crew	1	HR	\$375.00	\$375.00
52	Trucks - Vacuum - 2 man crew	1	HR	\$500.00	\$500.00
53	Trucks - Water with operator	1	HR	\$300.00	\$300.00
54	Trucks - Boom with operator	1	HR	\$375.00	\$375.00
Total				\$9,854.00	

Construction Facilities

Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Percentage
1	Field Office & Sheds	LS	25%
2	Storage Containers	LS	25%
3	Sanitary Facilities	LS	25%
4	Temporary Ramps	LS	25%
5	Temporary Scaffolding and Platforms	LS	25%
6	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	25%
7	Temporary Storm Water Pollution Control	LS	25%

Traffic Control

Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Percentage
1	Portable Signs and Message Displays	HR	25%
2	Temporary Barriers - FDOT Type K	HR	25%

Fencing

Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Percentage
1	Temporary Fencing - 6' Chain Link Fencing (up to 6 mos)	LF	25%
2	Temporary Fencing - 6' Chain Link Fencing (6-12 mos)	LF	25%
3	Temporary Fencing - 6' Chain Link Fencing (>12 mos)	LF	25%
4	Fencing - Vinyl - 6'	LF	25%
5	Fencing - Chain Link 4'	LF	25%
6	Fencing - Chain Link 6'	LF	25%
7	Fencing - Airport 6' with barb wire on top	LF	25%

Execution and Closeout Requirements

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Equipment Delivery; Pickup; Mobilization and Demobilization	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Site Maintenance	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Construction Waste Management and Disposal	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
Total					\$6,500.00

Materials

Percentage of Markup on Material Cost

Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Percentage
1	Fencing	EA	25%
2	Roof Shingles	EA	25%
3	Roof Metals	EA	25%
4	Air Conditioner / HVAC	EA	25%
5	Electrical	EA	25%
6	Plumbing	EA	25%
7	Doors / Frames / Hardware - Interior	EA	25%
8	Doors / Frames / Hardware - Exterior	EA	25%
9	Windows / Frames / Hardware	EA	25%
10	Roll Doors - Metal	EA	25%
11	Wall / Drywall / Plaster	EA	25%
12	Pipes - 8"	EA	25%
13	Pipes - 10"	EA	25%
14	Pipes - 12"	EA	25%
15	SCADA	EA	25%
16	Floors - Vinyl	EA	25%
17	Floors - Wood	EA	25%
18	Floors - Tile	EA	25%
19	Appliances	EA	25%
20	Landscaping	EA	25%
21	Concrete - Blocks	EA	25%
22	Concrete	EA	25%
23	Pavers	EA	25%
24	Carpet	EA	25%

25	Demolition - Commercial	EA	25%
26	Demolition - Residential	EA	25%
27	Insulation	EA	25%
28	Blasting Sand	EA	25%
29	Other	EA	25%
30	Other	EA	25%
31	Other	EA	25%

Other - Equipment or Services

Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Percentage
1	Set Up Fees	EA	25%
2	Payment and Performance Bonds	EA	3%

Labor / Wage Rates--AFTER HOURS

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Insulator	1	HR	\$187.50	\$187.50
2	Brick Layer	1	HR	\$187.50	\$187.50
3	Fencing - Worker	1	HR	\$187.50	\$187.50
4	Fencing - Foreman	1	HR	\$210.00	\$210.00
5	Roofer	1	HR	\$187.50	\$187.50
6	Roofer - Foreman	1	HR	\$222.00	\$222.00
7	Carpenter	1	HR	\$187.50	\$187.50
8	Electrician	1	HR	\$217.50	\$217.50
9	Plumbing	1	HR	\$217.50	\$217.50
10	AC/HVAC	1	HR	\$195.00	\$195.00

11	Equipment Operator - Heavy	1	HR	\$217.50	\$217.50
12	Equipment Operator - Light (Backhoe, Skid, Loader)	1	HR	\$217.50	\$217.50
13	Laborer	1	HR	\$45.00	\$45.00
14	Millwork	1	HR	\$232.00	\$232.00
15	Painter	1	HR	\$210.00	\$210.00
16	Sheet Metal Worker	1	HR	\$190.50	\$190.50
17	Sprinkler Installer	1	HR	\$136.50	\$136.50
18	Fire Alarm Systems	1	HR	\$148.50	\$148.50
19	Tile Layer	1	HR	\$138.00	\$138.00
20	Welder	1	HR	\$282.00	\$282.00
21	Sewer Pipe Cleaner	1	HR	\$232.50	\$232.50
22	Flag Person / MOT	1	HR	\$120.00	\$120.00
23	Utility / Underground Laborer	1	HR	\$198.00	\$198.00
24	Supervisor	1	HR	\$285.00	\$285.00
25	Foreman	1	HR	\$292.50	\$292.50
26	Helper - Labor Only	1	HR	\$40.50	\$40.50
27	Backflow Technician	1	HR	\$151.50	\$151.50
Total					\$5,137.00